This is information on a product in full production.
June 2012 Doc ID 018687 Rev 3 1/40
1
STBP110
Overvoltage protection device
Datasheet - production data
Features
■ Input overvoltage protection up to 28 V

Note: Currently available part numbers are marked bold in Table 11. For other options, or for more
information on any aspect of this device, please contact the nearest ST sales office.
Table 10. Ordering information scheme
STBP110 A T DJ 6 F
Device type
STBP110
Overvoltage threshold
A = 5.375 V
B = 5.50 V
C = 5.90 V
D = 6.02 V
E = 6.40 V
F = 6.80 V
G = 7.20 V
Undervoltage threshold
T = 2.70 V
U = 3.00 V
V = 3.25 V
Package
DJ = TDFN8 2 x 2 x 0.75 mm
Temperature range
6 = -40 °C to +85 °C
Shipping method
F = ECOPACK® package, tape and reel
Package marking information STBP110
38/40 Doc ID 018687 Rev 3
12 Package marking information
Note: Currently available part numbers are marked bold in Table 11. For other options, or for more
information on any aspect of this device, please contact the nearest ST sales office.
Table 11. Marking description
Part number Overvoltage threshold (V) Undervoltage threshold (V) Topside marking
STBP110ATxxxx 5.375 2.70 11A
STBP110BTxxxx 5.50 2.70 11B
STBP110CTxxxx 5.90 2.70 11C
STBP110DTxxxx 6.02 2.70 11D
STBP110ETxxxx 6.40 2.70 11E
STBP110FTxxxx 6.80 2.70 11F
STBP110GTxxxx 7.20 2.70 11H
STBP110AUxxxx 5.375 3.00 11K
STBP110BUxxxx 5.50 3.00 11L
STBP110CUxxxx 5.90 3.00 11M
STBP110DUxxxx 6.02 3.00 11N
STBP110EUxxxx 6.40 3.00 11P
STBP110FUxxxx 6.80 3.00 11Q
STBP110GUxxxx 7.20 3.00 11R
STBP110AVxxxx 5.375 3.25 11T
STBP110BVxxxx 5.50 3.25 11U
STBP110CVxxxx 5.90 3.25 11V
STBP110DVxxxx 6.02 3.25 11W
STBP110EVxxxx 6.40 3.25 11X
STBP110FVxxxx 6.80 3.25 11Y
STBP110GVxxxx 7.20 3.25 11Z
STBP110 Revision history
Doc ID 018687 Rev 3 39/40
13 Revision history
Table 12. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
27-Apr-2011 1 Initial release.
04-May-2011 2 Updated Figure 38.
07-Jun-2012 3
Removed “Preliminary data”, updated Section 2.2, Section 2.4,
Section 3.2, Section 3.5, Section 8.2, Figure 3, Figure 9, Figure 38,
Table 5, Table 10, Table 11 and Disclaimer, added Section : Typical
operating characteristics (STBP110GT), minor text corrections
throughout document.
STBP110
40/40 Doc ID 018687 Rev 3
Please Read Carefully:
Information in this document is provided solely in connection with ST products. STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the